from the Contractors for their proposed work of Design, Engineering, Supply, Installation, 

Testing and Commissioning of Total Capacity 20 kWp Grid Interactive Solar Photo Voltaic system at 
various location of Indian Bank, own premises. 

2) Tenders should be accompanied by an Earnest Money Deposit for an amount of Rs. 28,000/-

(Rupees Twenty Eight thousand only) in the form of D.D favoring “Indian Bank,Zonal 
Office,Bhubaneswar”/ Bank guarantee from any scheduled Bank in favor of Indian Bank, Zonal 
Office,Bhubaneswar shall be enclosed along with Technical Bid Documents. Tender cost of Rs 1000/- 
(Rupees One Thousand Only) in the form of DD in favor of “Indian Bank, Zonal Office Bhubaneswar”

[...]

Retention Amount (RMD) 
Total Security Deposit (SD) 
Defects Liability Period (DLP) 
Date of Commencement 
(Clause 33 of the General 
Conditions of Contract) 
Date of Completion 

Rs. 14 Lakhs (Fourteen Lakhs Only) (Excluding GST) 

Rs. 28,000/- (Rupees Twenty Eight Thousand Only)  
Refundable 
2% of the total contract value (shall be submitted within 7 days 
of receiving Work Order) 
5% of each Bill Amount 
7% of the total contract price [Initial S.D (2%) + RMD (5%)] 
12 Months from the date of virtual completion 
14 days from the date of issue of Work Order/letter of intent or